

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	30.04.2025		C-528 No. 591 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Mr. Basant Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.2. 4. Learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted time to place case law in support of their case. 5. List this matter on 17.06.2025. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 30.04.2025 Akash