

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C528 No.591 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ankush Singhal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. N.S. Kanyal, learned AGA, for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Saurabh Budhori, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Basant Singh, learned counsel for the Respondent No.2.</p> <p>4. The matter dates back to 30.09.2024 and ever since its inception, matter is being lingered on, on one pretext or the other. As per order-sheet dated 30.04.2025, learned counsel for the parties had sought time to furnish some citations in contentions of their pleadings. Again on 17.06.2025, learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 Mr. Basant Singh, had sought time to furnish some citations.</p> <p>5. As per order dated 15.07.2025, learned counsel for the Applicant seeks time to file supplementary affidavit. The supplementary affidavit is yet to be filed. Objections have been filed on behalf of the Respondent No.1 – State.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent No.2 makes a statement that no objections are wished to be filed on behalf of the Respondent No.2 in light of the compounding application, which have been filed.</p> <p>7. List this matter on 21st August, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 30.07.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--